
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 
RIVER RESEARCH INSTITUTE, WEST BENGAL. 

HARINGHATA CENTRAL LABORATORY 
MOHONPUR, NADIA-741246 

Ph. (033)2252-3723/3738 
 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION  
N.I.Q. No. 03 of 2017-18 of S.D.O.-I/RRI/HCL 

Memo No. 55                                                                                                                          Date: 08.06.17 
Sealed quotations as per Annexed proforma are invited by the SDO-I, RRI, HCL on behalf of The Governor of West 

Bengal from reliable resourceful Bonafide firms/ owners/Agencies having sufficient experience in topographical and land 

survey with a traditional method and “Total station system” contractors and general order suppliers having similar 

working experience in connection with the following work. 
 

  Name of work:  “Silt Load Analysis of river Karoo at Bagmundi, Purulia, West Bengal for  the year 2017-18”. 
                    
 
Intending quotationers may have prescribed forms , notice & other particulars for the above works from the office of the 
undersigned as per the following schedule. 
Sl. 
No. 

Particulars Date Time 

1. Last date & time of Application for issuing quotation paper. 16.06.2017 Upto 4.00 p.m. 
2. Last date & time of issuing quotation paper. 19.03.2017 Upto 4.00 p.m. 
3. Last date & time of receiving quotation paper. 21.06.2017 Upto 4.00 p.m. 
4. Date & Time of opening sealed quotation paper 21.06.2017 Upto 4.30 p.m. 

 
 

                                                                                                                                      

 
                                                                                                                                                                Sub-Divisional Officer-I                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                                   River Research Institute,  
                                                                                                                                                    HCL, Mohanpur, Nadia                              
                                                                                                                                                       Govt. of West Bengal  

 
Terms and Conditions: 

 
1. All quotationers will submit their quotations in printed schedule attached. 
2. The intending quotationer must quote the rate clearly both in words & figures. 
3. No conditional Offer/Proposal shall be accepted and deemed as informal. 
4. Any material not up to standard quality & satisfaction shall be replaced. 
6. The work will be completed within the 150  working days from the date of the issue of work order. 
7. The quotationer may remain present at the time of the opening of the quotation. 
8. The lowest quotation shall have to execute a formal agreement  within 7 working days from the date receipt of work 
order. 
9. The quotationers are requested to submit all the requisite documents such as , latest  p-Tax Clearance, VAT Clearance,         
Trade License, Valid IT  PAN etc. at time of submission of the application , without which it will be treated informal. 
10. The lowest quotation shall have to execute a formal agreement in 2911 form  within 7 working days from the date 

receipt of work order , along with 2 % of the quoted amount as Earnest Money by BID in favour of EE(SDP)/RRI. 
11. The Quotation Inviting Authority reserves the right to reject any quotation & or cancel the quotation without citing 
any whatsoever. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Memo No.55 /            (9)                                                                                                           Date: 08.06.17 
 
 
Copy for information to the: 
1. The Superintending Engineer, Investigation & Planning Circle-II, I & W Dte., Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, 
Kolkata-700091. 
2. The Director, River Research Institute, Haringhata Central Laboratory, Mohonpur, Nadia-741246. 
3. The Executive Engineer (S.D.P.), R.R.I., H.C.L., Mohonpur,  
4. The Executive Engineer & Nodal Officer, e-governance, I&W Dept. (DVC Study Cell), for uploading the Notice in our 
dept. Website. 
5. S.D.O.-II, R.R.I., H.C.L., Mohonpur, Nadia 
6. Divisional Accountant, R.R.I., H.C.L., Mohonpur, Nadia. 
7. Divisional Estimator, R.R.I., H.C.L., Mohonpur, Nadia. 
8. Notice Board, R.R.I., HCL. 
9. Cashier, R.R.I., W.B., Kolkata. 
                                                                                                                                                Sub-Divisional Officer-I                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                                                   River Research Institute,  
                                                                                                                                                    HCL, Mohanpur, Nadia                              
                                                                                                                                                       Govt. of West Bengal  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Annexed proforma 
 

Name of work:  “Silt Load Analysis of river Karoo at Bagmundi, Purulia, West Bengal for  the year 2017-18” . 
 

 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Description of items Qty Unit Rate 
Rs. 

Amount 
Rs.        

1 Cost of transportation of soil survey equipment 
& water samplers from Mohanpur, Nadia to 
River Karoo near Bagmundi  & back after 
completion of works. The rate includes all cost 
of loading, carriage by suitable means, 
unloading, placing, arranging including all 
taxes, octroi,toll etc. 

2 Trip   

2 Cost of hired vehicle for inspection purpose by 
RRI official to monitor the progress of survey 
work from Mohanpur, Nadia to River Karoo 
near Bagmundi  & back after completion of 
works. The rate includes all taxes, toll etc. 

2 Trip   

3. a) Hire charges of vehicle (Bharat stage-ll/B.S-
lll with Diesel/LPG/CNG Engine) as per no-
3564-WT/3M-81/98 dtd-24/11/2008 by 
Tranport Department ,Govt of W.B for survey 
work @ 10 Hrs./day with driver including fuel, 
mobil etc. 

1230  Hour   

4 A) Cost of casual unskilled labour to be 
engaged in connexion with survey work at River 
Karoo near Bagmundi including supply of 
drinking water etc. 

 
492  

 
No. 

  

 B) Skilled Mazdoor to be engaged in connection 
with survey work at River Karoo near 
Bagmundi. 

03 No.   

5 Cost of expenditure for rented houes for survey 
purpose (for 12 months) 

04 mont
h 

  

6 Camp guard to be engaged for 123 days. 246 No.   
7 Supplying Jhaubullah / Eucalyptus at site 

including sizing and sharpening one end for 
driving & dressing the other including iron ring 
on top if necessary. (Bigger dia. Above 
specified sizes if supplied shall be paid at the 
rate of the nearest lower specified diameter. 
Measurement of dia. of  bullah will be taken at 
1/3rd from the thicker end and without bark).                                                                        
a) Jhaubullah /Eucaliptus piles.                                                    
iv) 20.00 cm. average dia. 

12  Metre   

8 Supplying fitting and fixing M.S. Iron shoes to 
piles of all sizes including necessary cleats, 
nails etc. complete.                                                                          
a) Jhaubullah / Eucaliptus piles from 12.50 cm. 
dia to 20 cm. dia. 

06 Each   

9 Labour charge for driving Salbullah / 
Jhaubullah / Eucaliptus piles by monkey in all 
sorts of soil including hoisting, placing piles in 
position including hire charges & labour for 
necessary staging and driving appliances.                    
i) Where boats are not necessary                                                         
e) 20.00 cm. dia bullah   

08 Metre   

10 Supplying and fixing salwood or local hard 
wood gauge with painting and engraving (size 
of gauge 15 cm to 25 cm wide) as per direction 
complete. 

06 Metre   


